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Supplier Information

Company Name TE Connectivity Request
Document ID

Contact Name Benfer, David W Contact Title Prod Compliance Engineer

Company
Unique ID

TE Connectivity Response Date 2017-09-12 Contact Email dave.benfer@te.com

Contact Phone Number 717-986-3725

Legal Statement

Supplier
Acceptance

true

Legal Statement

The information provided in this document is based upon reasonable inquiry of our suppliers. This information is subject to change. This information does not in any
way modify existing purchase specifications or existing contractual or other agreements terms between TE Connectivity (or its affiliated companies) and its customers.

Product

Manufacturer
Item number

8-1761615-5 Amount 15093.8096 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

STEP-Z RCPT
15MM 200/112P
LF S

Weight Uom mg Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirement without any exemptions

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) is eligible for marking with the e code under China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information
Products

EUREACH-0117 REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern ARE NOT Contained in the Product Above the Limits per the Definition within REACH

Complex Article
Description

REACH Candidate Substances of Very High Concern according to Once an Article Always an Article are Not Yet Reviewed

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 STEP-Z BASE
200 SIG POS

1.0 2114.6 mg

Material 2 LCP 1.0 2114.6 mg

Substance 3 Talc
(Mg3H2(SiO3)
4)

Supplier 14807-96-6 14.0 1.0 296.044 mg

Substance 3 Titanium oxide
(TiO2)

Supplier 13463-67-7 1.8 1.0 38.0628 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 1.0 8.4584 mg

Substance 3 Dolomite
(CaMg(CO3)2)

Supplier 16389-88-1 0.2 1.0 4.2292 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
hydroxide
(Al(OH)3)

Supplier 21645-51-2 0.23 1.0 4.86358 mg

Substance 3 Silica Supplier 7631-86-9 0.12 1.0 2.53752 mg

Substance 3 2,6-
Naphthalenedi
carboxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
benzenediol
and 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid

Supplier 86013-04-9 57.7 1.0 1220.1242 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-88-4 0.15 1.0 3.1719 mg

Substance 3 Chlorite-group
minerals

Supplier 1318-59-8 5.6 1.0 118.4176 mg

Substance 3 Magnesite
(Mg(CO3)),
calcined

Supplier 83897-85-2 0.2 1.0 4.2292 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 19.6 1.0 414.4616 mg

Sub-Item 1 STEP-Z
WAFER 15MM
RCPT SINGLE

14.0 533.42 mg

Material 2 Copper Alloy 14.0 383.4 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 14.0 0.1917 mg



Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.0 14.0 3.834 mg

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.2 14.0 4.6008 mg

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 14.0 0.3834 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 92.7685 14.0 355.67443 mg

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.06 14.0 0.23004 mg

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 14.0 0.003834 mg

Substance 3 Magnesium Supplier 7439-95-4 0.3 14.0 1.1502 mg

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.1 14.0 0.3834 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.2 14.0 0.7668 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0050 14.0 0.01917 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 14.0 0.03834 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 4.2 14.0 16.1028 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0050 14.0 0.01917 mg

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 14.0 0.001917 mg

Material 2 Gold Plate 14.0 2.89 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 99.7 14.0 2.88133 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.3 14.0 0.00867 mg

Material 2 Nickel Plate 14.0 2.43 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 14.0 0.00243 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.2 14.0 0.00486 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 99.7 14.0 2.42271 mg

Material 2 LCP-GF30 14.0 144.7 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-88-4 0.2 14.0 0.2894 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

3.0 14.0 4.341 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 2.0 14.0 2.894 mg

Substance 3 2,6-
Naphthalenedi
carboxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
benzenediol,
[1,1-biphenyl]-
4,4-diol and 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid

Supplier 126710-21-2 65.8 14.0 95.2126 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 29.0 14.0 41.963 mg

Sub-Item 1 STEP-Z PICK
UP CAP

1.0 721.5 mg

Material 2 LCP-GF35 1.0 721.5 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

2.0 1.0 14.43 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 34.3 1.0 247.4745 mg

Substance 3 1,3-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid,
[1,1-biphenyl]-
4,4-diol and 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid

Supplier 60088-52-0 62.7 1.0 452.3805 mg

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 7.215 mg

Sub-Item 1 SOLDER
PASTE,DSP
888 SERIES
(LF955-38)

1.0 600.0 mg

Material 2 LF955-38 1.0 600.0 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 3.8 1.0 22.8 mg

Substance 3 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 0.05 1.0 0.3 mg

Substance 3 Aluminum
hydroxide
(Al(OH)3)

Supplier 21645-51-2 0.0010 1.0 0.0060 mg

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.05 1.0 0.3 mg

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 0.0010 1.0 0.0060 mg



Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.7 1.0 4.2 mg

Substance 3 Gold Supplier 7440-57-5 0.0020 1.0 0.012 mg

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.01 1.0 0.06 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 95.27 1.0 571.62 mg

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 0.06 mg

Substance 3 Indium Supplier 7440-74-6 0.05 1.0 0.3 mg

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.05 1.0 0.3 mg

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0010 1.0 0.0060 mg

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.0050 1.0 0.03 mg

Sub-Item 1 STEP-Z
SPACER
10MM 200 SIG
POS

1.0 1981.326 mg

Material 2 LCP-GF30 1.0 1981.326 mg

Substance 3 Titanium oxide
(TiO2)

Supplier 13463-67-7 5.0 1.0 99.0663 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-88-4 0.2 1.0 3.96265 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 29.1 1.0 576.56587 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.9 1.0 17.83193 mg

Substance 3 2,6-
Naphthalenedi
carboxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
benzenediol,
[1,1-biphenyl]-
4,4-diol and 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid

Supplier 126710-21-2 64.8 1.0 1283.89925 mg

Sub-Item 1 SOLDERBALL,
SAC405,NJ,D0
.762 [.030]

252.0 1.7143 mg

Material 2 SOLDERBALL,
MPGA,LEAD
FREE[.030]

252.0 1.7143 mg

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 95.5 252.0 1.63716 mg

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.5 252.0 0.0085715 mg

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 4.0 252.0 0.068572 mg

Sub-Item 1 STEP-Z
COVER
RECPT 200
SIG POS

1.0 1776.5 mg

Material 2 LCP-GF30 1.0 1776.5 mg

Substance 3 Titanium oxide
(TiO2)

Supplier 13463-67-7 5.0 1.0 88.825 mg

Substance 3 Ethene,
homopolymer

Supplier 9002-88-4 0.2 1.0 3.553 mg

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 29.1 1.0 516.9615 mg

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.9 1.0 15.9885 mg

Substance 3 2,6-
Naphthalenedi
carboxylic acid,
polymer with
1,4-
benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
benzenediol,
[1,1-biphenyl]-
4,4-diol and 4-
hydroxybenzoi
c acid

Supplier 126710-21-2 64.8 1.0 1151.172 mg



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

